APPNENDIX - XI

## BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. 44 Dated: 31.05.2023	
Certified that the existing building USHA MATIN WOKLD SCHOOL (name of the building or premises) at SOSI MORE, NEAR SAMPATCHAIC, P.S.G. PATNA - 800 (address) comprised of NIL basement(s) and	04.0
building or premises) at SOSI MORE, NEAR SAMPATCHAK, V. SGC PATNA - SOUPERtroop comprised of NII basement(s) and	PALPU
THREE (address) complised of	
USHA MARTIN WORLD SCHOOL	
(name of the Institution) have complied with the	
Building safety requirements in accordance with National Building code Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of BUILDING CONSTRUCTION DEPART MENT, GUILDING CONSTRUCTION DEPART MENT, GUILDING CONSTRUCTION OF Department Govt.)	ZARKE
on	
Manager/Secretary or his representative) and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy	
upto classes	
ONE years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific	
conditions as appended.	
1.	
1. 2. NIL	
3.	
4.	
Issued on	
* Strike out whichever is not applicable.	
Kamer 5.23	
Signature with Seal :	1
Name: <u>Tyoti KAMAL</u>	1 AAA
Designation : <u>ASSISTANT ENGINE</u>	
Name & Address of Department	BAGH
(Assistant Engineer & above officer of concerned Govt. पिक्सिक्सिकि कि	•
गुलजारबाग. अवर प्रमण्डर	1

Note: This certificate should be signed / issued by Assistant Engineer & above cofficer of concerned Govt. Department only

\* The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.

MANAGER USHA MARTIN WORLD SCHOOL, PATNA

Principal Usha Martin World School Sampatchak, Patna-7